FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) RECC



SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	10225246	31	Attorney Docket No. 66749
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a			original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): LAWRENCE E. CULLEN	8-02 2.	Name and address of Name: MIGHTY Ho Internal Address:	- ' ' ' '
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes <u>⊠</u> No		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment □ Merge □ Security Agreement □ Chang □ Other Execution Date: September 23, 2002	ge of Name	City: Chicago	2 West Chicago Avenue State: IL ZIP: 60622 address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/455,150 	application, the exec	ution date of the applicat B. Patent No.(s) 6,189,709	tion is:
Addi	itional numbers attac	:hed? <u>□</u> Yes <u>⊠</u> No	
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondencement of concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert B. Jones FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY Internal Address:	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	tharged to deposit account.
Street Address: Suite 1600 120 South LaSalle Street City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 6060		Deposit Account Nun 06-1135 (Attach duplicate copy of	nber: of this page if paying by deposit account)
16/2002 TDIAZ1 00000217 061135 09455150 C:8021 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fooriginal document. Robert B. Jones 20,13: Name of Person Signing Registration	5 in No.	is true and correct and	
	in No.		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

I, LAWRENCE E. CULLEN of Hayden Lake, County of Kootenai and State of Idaho, for good and valuable consideration have assigned and do hereby assign to MIGHTY HOOK, INC., an Illinois Corporation, with its principal place of business at 2522 W. Chicago Avenue, Chicago, IL 60622, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all of my right, title and interest in and to United States Letters Patent No. 6,189,709, entitled:

RACK & HOOKS FOR HANGING WORKPIECES IN INDUSTRIAL COATING SYSTEMS

and in and to all Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent, and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, claiming priority from said Unite States Letters Patent No. 6,189,709. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this Agsignment.

STATE OF IDAHO

SSS

COUNTY OF KOOTENAI

)

I hereby certify that before me in the County of Kootenai, in the State of Idaho personally appeared LAWRENCE E. CULLEN, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

Sept 23, 2002 R. ROMER BROWN

STATE OF IDAHO

PATENT REEL: 013372 FRAME: 0959

RECORDED: 10/08/2002